FORM PTO-1594 RE(05 - 05 - 1	999 SHEET Patent and Trademat Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	APR 3 Q 1999			
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1010286 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Best Cuts, Inc.	Name: The Signature Salon Group, LLC			
best outs, Inc.				
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 23205 Mercantile Road			
☑ Corporation-State - Ohio □ Other	City: Beachwood State: 0H ZIP: 44122			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Limited Partnership			
△ Assignment△ Merger○ Security Agreement○ Change of Name	Other Ohio Limited Liability Company			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Execution Date: March 30, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Ø No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,589,474			
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Jeffrey L. Michelman, Esq.	•• :			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:				
Blumenfeld, Kaplan & Sandweiss, P.C.				
05/04/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000070 1589474	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1 FC:481 40.00 UP Street Address:				
168 North Meramec Avenue, Suite 400	Deposit account number:			
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	nation is time and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Jeffrey L. Michelman	26, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Week Instan D.C. 20221

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BEST CUTS, INC., an Ohio corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, in connection with hair cutting and styling services and other associated grooming services (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, THE SIGNATURE SALON GROUP, L L C , an Ohio limited liability company having its principal offices located at 23205 Mercantile Road, Beachwood, Ohio 44122 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said Marks, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, which sale, assignment, and transfer includes any and all past and present rights and powers, statutory and common law, which have accrued or may accrue to Assignor of any and all kind or nature appertaining to said Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had such sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

HAIR CARE HARMONY, INC.

Date: 3/30/99

Midhael J

omak. President

163674-1

EXHIBIT A

FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

	Registration	Registration
Mark	Number	Date
BEST CUTS	1,589,474	3/27/1990

STATE TRADEMARKS

Mark	State	RegistrationNumber	RegistrationDate
BEST CUTS	Ohio	5888	12/5/1984
BEST CUTS, INC.	Wisconsin	86502	11/21/1984
HOUSE OF FASHION	Wisconsin	414284	8/17/1988

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS/TRADE NAMES

BEST CUTS ANDRE DUVAL

163674-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 04/30/1999